

email: dc2subdivn@gmail.com

## OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER DAMODAR CANAL No-II SUB-DIVISION

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE
GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL
RONDIA.DIST. – PURBA BARDHAMAN

## CORRIGENDUM NOTICE No.-3 AGAINST NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION No. 01 of 2019-2020/SDO/ D.C. No.-II SUB-DIVISON

Due to unavoidable circumstances of covid-19 spread the following changes has been made in reference to the NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION No. 01 of 2019-2020/SDO/ D.C. No.-II SUB-DIVISON (Circulated vide Memo No.166 dt. 13.03.2020 and 1st Corrigendum vide memo No.195/1(8) dt.22.03.2020 & 2nd Corrigendum vide memo No.198/1(8) dt.13.04.2020)

1. Last Date and time of submission of Application
2. Date and time of issuing quotation Format
3. Date and time of dropping quotation
4. Date & time of opening quotation
5: 25.05.2020 up to 5:00 p.m. instead of 05.05.2020 up to 3:00 p.m.
6: 27.05.2020 up to 3:00 p.m. instead of 07.05.2020 up to 3:00 p.m.
7: 27.05.2020 up to 2:00 p.m. instead of 12.05.2020 up to 2:00 p.m.
8: 02.06.2020 up to 3:30 p.m. instead of 12.05.2020 up to 3:30 p.m.

All other terms and condition will remain unchanged

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer D.C. No.-II Sub-Division Rondia, Purba Bardhaman

Memo No.204/1(8)

Date.04.05.2020

Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation to :-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman
- 2. Executive Engineer Damodar Head Works Division, Durgapur-02.
- 3.S.D.O/ Guskora (I) Sub-Division
- 4. S.D.O/ Damodar Head Works Sub-Division, Durgapur-02.
- 5. Estimating Branch of Damodar Head Works Division, Durgapur-02.
- 6. Accounts Section of Damodar Head Works Division, Durgapur-02.
- 7. Notice Board of D.C. No.-II Sub-Division, Rondia, Burdwan.

**Sd/-**Sub-Divisional Officer
D.C. No.-II Sub-Division

Rondia, Purba Bardhaman